

eBay Inc.
Unaudited Summary of Consolidated Net Revenues by Type
(U.S. Dollars In Millions, Except Percentages)

| | Three Months Ended | | | | | | Year Ended |
|--|--------------------|-------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|------------------|-------------------|----------------------|
| | June 30, 2017 | March 31, 2017 | December 31, 2016 | September 30, 2016 | June 30, 2016 | March 31, 2016 | December 31, 2016 |
| Net Revenues by Type: | | | | | | | |
| Net transaction revenues: | | | | | | | |
| Marketplace | \$ 1,590 | \$ 1,525 | \$ 1,602 | \$ 1,484 | \$ 1,521 | \$ 1,500 | \$ 6,107 |
| <i>Current period vs prior year period</i> | 5% | 2% | 1 % | 2% | — % | (2)% | —% |
| <i>Percent from international</i> | 61% | 60% | 62 % | 62% | 62 % | 61 % | 62% |
| StubHub | 227 | 204 | 274 | 261 | 225 | 177 | 937 |
| <i>Current period vs prior year period</i> | 1% | 15% | 18 % | 31% | 40 % | 34 % | 29% |
| <i>Percent from international</i> | 5% | 4% | 3 % | 2% | 1 % | 2 % | 2% |
| Total net transaction revenues | 1,817 | 1,729 | 1,876 | 1,745 | 1,746 | 1,677 | 7,044 |
| <i>Current period vs prior year period</i> | 4% | 3% | 3 % | 5% | 4 % | 1 % | 3% |
| <i>Percent from international</i> | 54% | 53% | 53 % | 53% | 54 % | 55 % | 54% |
| Marketing services and other revenues: | | | | | | | |
| Marketplace | 283 | 283 | 313 | 273 | 277 | 274 | 1,137 |
| <i>Current period vs prior year period</i> | 2% | 4% | (4)% | 3% | 10 % | 17 % | 6% |
| <i>Percent from international</i> | 51% | 47% | 48 % | 45% | 46 % | 44 % | 46% |
| Classifieds | 219 | 199 | 201 | 197 | 207 | 186 | 791 |
| <i>Current period vs prior year period</i> | 6% | 7% | 10 % | 11% | 15 % | 15 % | 13% |
| <i>Percent from international</i> | 100% | 100% | 100 % | 100% | 100 % | 100 % | 100% |
| StubHub, Corporate and other | 9 | 6 | 5 | 2 | — | — | 7 |
| Total marketing services and other revenues | 511 | 488 | 519 | 472 | 484 | 460 | 1,935 |
| <i>Current period vs prior year period</i> | 6% | 6% | 3 % | 7% | 14 % | 17 % | 10% |
| <i>Percent from international</i> | 73% | 69% | 68 % | 68% | 69 % | 67 % | 68% |
| Total net revenues | \$ 2,328 | \$ 2,217 | \$ 2,395 | \$ 2,217 | \$ 2,230 | \$ 2,137 | \$ 8,979 |
| <i>Current period vs prior year period</i> | 4% | 4% | 3 % | 6% | 6 % | 4 % | 5% |